и	и
k	ď
h	Ĭ
N	١
ľ	١
ŀ	4
ŀ	ı
ľ	ı
R	7
I.	ï
Н	•
ŀ.	ij
ŀ	4
I.	١
Ľ	t
Г	ì
ı.	ď
ŀ	i
Ŀ	2
L	î
C	θ
E	į
E	
п	١

	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	7 7 V V				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Telecon, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DHD Healthcare Corporation Internal				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 02/23/04	Address:				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,107,260				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: HANCOCK & ESTABROOK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Street Address: 1500 MONY Tower I, P.O. Box 49	8. Deposit account number: 50-0576				
City: Syracuse State: NY Zip: 13221					
9. Signature.					
August E. Roehrig, Jr.	03/04/04 Inature Date Sheet, sitischments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231)4-2004 THU 11:19 AM

No. 1797

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

AND REGISTRATION No. 2.107.260

WHEREAS, TELECON, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee, having a principal place of business at 105-F Stonebrook Place, #423, Jackson, Tennessee 38305, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark "FLO2" and the registration thereof, Registration No. 2,107,260, registered October 21, 1997, for medical device, namely a high-flow generating oxygen mask with an adjustable oxygen diluter; and the goodwill of the mark and business symbolized by said trademark; and

WHEREAS, DHD Healthcare Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at One Madison Street, Wampsville, New York 13163, (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire said trademark and trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as of the effective date hereinafter set forth below Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration, together with the good will of the mark and business symbolized by the trademark, and registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized representative this 23/2 day of _

ASSIGNOR:

Telecon, Inc.

H0279390.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0319

Owner

No. 1797 P. 4

STATE OF	ブル)				
COUNTY OF	MARISON) ss:)				
On this 13 day of F in the year 2003, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Danny 13 h, known to me or						
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed						
to the within instrument who acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity as						

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: A C 12, 100 C

Notary Public

of Telecon, Inc., and that by his signature executed the instrument.



H0279390.1

RECORDED: 03/04/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0320